THE DATASHEET OF
74OL6011SD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PACKAGE SYMBOL
10/1/03
Page 1 of 15
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
TTL BUFFER 74OL6000

OPTOPLANAR® HIGH-SPEED
LOGIC-TO-LOGIC OPTOCOUPLERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING INFORMATION
Option Order Entry Identifier Description
S .S Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD  .SD Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
W .W 0.4" Lead Spacing
300 .300 VDE 0884
300W .300W VDE 0884, 0.4" Lead Spacing
3S .3S VDE 0884, Surface Mount
3SD .3SD VDE 0884, Surface Mount, Tape and Reel
74OL6000
V   XX   YY   K
1
2
6
43 5
Definitions
1 Fairchild logo
2 Device number
3
VDE mark (Note: Only appears on parts ordered with VDE
option – See order entry table)
4 Two digit year code, e.g., ‘03’
5 Two digit work week ranging from ‘01’ to ‘53’
6 Assembly package code
10/1/03Page 13 of 15© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
TTL BUFFER 74OL6000
TTL INVERTER 74OL6001
CMOS BUFFER 74OL6010
CMOS INVERTER 74OL6011
LSTTL TO
OPTOPLANAR® HIGH-SPEED
LOGIC-TO-LOGIC OPTOCOUPLERS
Reflow Profile (Black Package, No Suffix)